## 2024 72nd Annual Yuma County Fair

**Demolition Derby** 

-Entry Form-

<u>LOCAL ENTRY RELEASE</u> – the undersigned acknowledges that demolition derbies are dangerous activities and that participation in a demolition derby, either a contestant, an employee or a volunteer, exposes the participant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury or death. The undersigned expressly acknowledges that his/her participation in the Demolition Derby will involve such a hazard.

<u>RELEASE OF SPONSORS</u> – The undersigned, being fully aware that participation in the Demolition Derby will expose him/her to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury or death, hereby release all sponsors from liability for any and all property damage, personal injuries or other claims – including those that are known and unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, future or contingent – arising from the undersigned's participation in the Demolition Derby.

<u>COVENANT NOT TO SUE</u> – The undersigned covenants that they shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceeding against the sponsors; Yuma County Fair Grounds Inc or Demolition Derby committee and volunteers (or their officers, directors, employees, agents or affiliates) concerning, arising out of, or related to the actions causes of action, claims and demands hereby waived, released or discharged by the undersigned.

<u>ASSURANCES</u> – The undersigned has full power, authority, capacity and right without limitations to execute, deliver and perform this release.

<u>BINDING EFFECT</u> – This release shall be binding upon the undersigned and the undersigned's spouse, legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

## **DEMOLITION DERBY ENTRY FORM**

NAME		DRIVER LIC #		STATE
CAR#		YEAR & MODEL		
ADDRESS		CITY	STATE_	ZIP CODE
AGE	PHONE #	EMAIL ADDRESS		
<u>SPONSO</u>	R'S OF			
CAR				

I, the undersigned have read the above entry form and official rules and do thoroughly understand them. I also accept the Demolition Derby track in its present condition. I also understand that my car must be removed from the Fair Grounds within 24 hours after the Demolition Derby, if not removed it will be towed by the nearest tow company at owners' expense.

SIGNATURE OF DRIVER	